Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the foIIowing parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

e ]
Total Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_.ﬁ. answer ...........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 698 792 10 374 591 535 63 242 626 569 157 453 410 480
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
416 218 197 1 83 152 181 13 73 186 144 28 113 115 160
The Conservative Party 28% 31% 25% 11% 22% 26% 34% 20% 28% 30% 26% 18% 25% 28% 33%
B *x DE * K KL
314 169 141 3 66 118 129 11 37 122 143 27 84 82 121
The Liberal Party 21% 24% 18% 27% 18% 20% 24% 17% 14% 20% 26% 17% 19% 20% 25%
B ** D * HI KL
175 73 102 - 60 60 54 6 21 81 66 28 62 39 47
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 10% 13% - 16% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 18% 14% 9% 10%
*x EF * MN
84 48 36 - 18 42 24 4 22 34 24 6 37 19 22
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% 7% 5% - 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4%
B ** * J MN
31 17 12 2 6 18 7 1 6 13 11 2 12 10 7
The Green Party 2% 2% 2% 17% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
* %k F *
20 8 11 - 11 8 1 1 4 8 6 4 11 4 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
* F F * N N
24 12 11 - 6 11 7 1 2 12 8 3 6 9 6
Or some other party 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
* %k *
121 57 62 1 52 52 16 9 34 35 43 23 49 33 15
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 8% 8% 13% 14% 9% 3% 14% 13% 6% 8% 15% 11% 8% 3%
* EF F I* 1} MN N N
317 97 217 3 70 130 117 19 57 130 110 36 79 99 103
Don't Know/Not sure 21% 14% 27% 32% 19% 22% 22% 29% 22% 21% 20% 23% 17% 24% 21%
A * %k * L
1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Gender

_

Other/Pref
er not to

answer

EDUCATION

Generatlon

- - ... MI”enmaI

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 311 95 213 3 69 128 114 18 56 128 109 35 78 98 100
Base: All Answering (wtd) 317 97 217 3 70 130 117 19 57 130 110 36 79 99 103
27 14 13 - 3 11 13 1 5 9 12 1 7 7 12
The Conservative Party 9% 14% 6% - 4% 8% 12% 6% 9% 7% 11% 2% 9% 7% 12%
B* * %k * * %k * * * * *
23 10 13 - 4 6 14 2 4 7 11 4 - 8 12
The Liberal Party 7% 10% 6% - 5% 5% 12% 9% 6% 5% 10% 10% - 8% 12%
* * %k * E * %k * L* * L* L*
18 4 13 - 3 8 7 1 4 7 6 1 5 8 4
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 6% 4% 6% - 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4%
* * %k * * ¥ * * * * *
4 1 3 - 3 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% 1% 1% - 4% 1% - 7% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% -
* * %k F* * %k * * * * *
2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
The Green Party 1% 1% * - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
* * %k * * ¥ * * * * *
2 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1%
* * ¥ * * ¥ * * * * *
10 1 9 - 3 6 1 1 3 3 3 2 3 5 1
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 1% 4% - 5% 5% 1% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1%
* * %k * * ¥ * * * * *
231 64 163 3 55 96 80 13 41 102 75 27 62 70 72
Don't Know/Not sure 73% 66% 75% 100% 77% 74% 69% 67% 72% 78% 68% 74% 79% 71% 70%
* * %k * * ¥ * * * * *
317 97 217 3 70 130 117 19 57 130 110 36 79 99 103
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards?

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 698 792 10 374 591 535 63 242 626 569 157 453 410 480
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
443 232 210 1 86 163 194 14 78 195 156 29 121 122 172
The Conservative Party 30% 33% 27% 11% 23% 28% 36% 21% 31% 31% 28% 18% 27% 30% 36%
B *x DE * K K KL
337 179 154 3 70 124 143 13 40 129 154 31 84 89 133
The Liberal Party 22% 26% 20% 27% 19% 21% 27% 19% 16% 21% 28% 19% 19% 22% 28%
B ** DE * HI KL
192 77 115 - 63 68 61 7 25 88 73 29 66 46 51
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 11% 15% - 17% 12% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 18% 15% 11% 11%
A *x EF * MN
88 50 38 - 20 43 24 5 22 36 25 8 38 20 22
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% 7% 5% - 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4%
*% * J MN
33 18 13 2 6 19 8 1 6 15 12 2 13 10 8
The Green Party 2% 3% 2% 17% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
* %k *
20 8 11 - 11 8 1 1 4 8 6 4 11 4 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
** F F * N N
26 13 13 - 7 12 8 1 3 12 10 4 6 9 7
Or some other party 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* ok *
131 58 71 1 55 58 17 10 36 38 46 25 52 38 16
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 9% 8% 9% 13% 15% 10% 3% 16% 14% 6% 8% 16% 11% 9% 3%
** EF F I* 1} MN N N
231 64 163 3 55 96 80 13 41 102 75 27 62 70 72
Don't Know/Not sure 15% 9% 21% 32% 15% 16% 15% 19% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15%
A * ok *
1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards‘-’

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ...........
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1161 584 571 6 272 447 442 43 175 492 451 110 345 310 396
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1139 577 556 6 262 437 439 43 178 482 436 105 339 301 393
443 232 210 1 86 163 194 14 78 195 156 29 121 122 172
The Conservative Party 39% 40% 38% 20% 33% 37% 44% 33% 44% 40% 36% 27% 36% 40% 44%
*x DE * K KL
337 179 154 3 70 124 143 13 40 129 154 31 84 89 133
The Liberal Party 30% 31% 28% 50% 27% 28% 33% 30% 23% 27% 35% 29% 25% 30% 34%
*% * Hl L
192 77 115 - 63 68 61 7 25 88 73 29 66 46 51
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 13% 21% - 24% 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 17% 28% 20% 15% 13%
A *x EF * MN N
88 50 38 - 20 43 24 5 22 36 25 8 38 20 22
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% 9% 7% - 8% 10% 6% 12% 12% 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 5%
*x F * J MN
33 18 13 2 6 19 8 1 6 15 12 2 13 10 8
The Green Party 3% 3% 2% 30% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
*% F *
20 8 11 - 11 8 1 1 4 8 6 4 11 4 1
The People's Party of Canada 2% 1% 2% - 4% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% *
*k F F * N N
26 13 13 - 7 12 8 1 3 12 10 4 6 9 7
Or some other party 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
*% *
1139 577 556 6 262 437 439 43 178 482 436 105 339 301 393
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly
disapprove of their performance?

Total Male Female | Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 698 792 10 374 591 535 63 242 626 569 157 453 410 480
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
641 319 318 4 172 260 208 21 93 241 286 73 211 165 192
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 46% 40% 38% 46% 44% 39% 32% 36% 39% 51% 47% 47% 40% 40%
B *x F * GHI N
155 100 54 2 54 67 35 7 22 47 79 20 68 32 35
Strongly approve 10% 14% 7% 17% 14% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 14% 13% 15% 8% 7%
B ** F F * HI N MN
486 219 264 2 119 194 173 14 71 194 207 53 143 133 157
Somewhat approve 32% 31% 33% 21% 32% 33% 32% 21% 28% 31% 37% 34% 32% 32% 33%
* %k * GHl
859 380 472 6 200 331 328 45 162 382 270 84 242 244 290
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 54% 60% 62% 54% 56% 61% 68% 64% 61% 49% 53% 53% 60% 60%
A *x D J* J J L
383 146 234 3 115 139 128 18 72 151 142 56 116 92 118
Somewhat disapprove 26% 21% 30% 31% 31% 24% 24% 27% 28% 24% 25% 36% 26% 22% 25%
A *x EF * LMN
477 234 239 3 85 192 200 27 90 231 129 27 125 153 171
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 31% 23% 32% 37% 41% 35% 37% 23% 17% 28% 37% 36%
*x D D J* J J K KL KL
1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the
country Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 698 792 10 374 591 535 63 242 626 569 157 453 410 480
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
514 253 256 5 136 195 183 21 72 190 231 64 144 136 171
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 34% 36% 32% 50% 36% 33% 34% 32% 28% 31% 42% 41% 32% 33% 35%
* %k * Hl
986 446 534 5 236 396 353 45 184 432 325 93 309 273 310
Time for another federal party to take over 66% 64% 68% 50% 64% 67% 66% 68% 72% 69% 58% 59% 68% 67% 65%
* %k * J J
1500 699 791 10 372 591 536 66 255 622 556 157 453 409 481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




